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Download
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Resource Free 

Not
Free

1ClickAnswers http://www.answers.com/main/download_answers_win.jsp x x x
Academic Earth http://academicearth.org/ x x
Acrobat http://acrobat.com x x
Adobe Buzzword http://www.adobe.com/acom/buzzword/ x x
Adobe Connect Now http://www.adobe.com/acom/connectnow/ x x
Animoto http://animoto.com/education/ x x
Audacity http://audacity.sourceforge.net/ x x x
Baloboka http://www.cross-plus-a.com/balabolka.htm x x x
BibMe http://www.bibme.org x x
Blogger https://www.blogger.com/start x x
BlogMeister http://classblogmeister.com x x
Bubbl.us http://www.bubbl.us x x
Camtasia Studio http://www.techsmith.com/camtasia.asp x x x
CAPspace http://projects.twice.cc x x
Chatzy http://www.chatzy.com/ x x
Citation Center http://citationcenter.net/ctool.php5 x x
Citation Machine (Landmark Citation 
Machine)

http://citationmachine.net/ x x
Classroom 2.0 http://www.classroom20.com x x
Creative Commons Wiki http://creative-commons.wikispaces.com/ x x
Cyberbee http://cyberbee.com/ x x
Data4SS http://www.data4ss.org x x
Delicious http://www.delicious.com/ x x
Digital Citizenship http://www.digitalcitizenship.net/ x x
Digital History http://www.digitalhistory.uh.edu/audio/music.cfm x x
Diigo http://www.diigo.com/ x x
DimDim http://www.dimdim.com/ x x
Discovery Streaming http://www.discoveryeducation.com/ x x
Doodle http://doodle.com/ x x
DropMind http://dropmind.com/ x x
EasyBib http://www.easybib.com x x
Edublogs http://edublogs.org x x  
Edutube http://www.edutube.org x x
Elluminate http://www.elluminate.com/ x x
ePals http://www.epals.com/ x x
Facebook http://www.facebook.com x x
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Fair Use Guidelines http://www.utsystem.edu/ogc/intellectualproperty/ccmcguid.htm x x
Flickr http://www.flickr.com/ x x
Format Factory http://formatoz.com/ x x
FotoFlexer http://www.fotoflexer.com x x
Free Foto http://www.freefoto.com/index.jsp x x
GarageBand http://www.ilike.com/garageband x x x
Gliffy http://www.gliffy.com/ x x
Glogster http://edu.glogster.com/ x x
Google Calendar http://www.google.com/intl/en/googlecalendar/about.html x x
Google Docs http://docs.google.com x x
Google Earth http://www.google.com/earth/index.html x x x
Google Forms http://www.google.com/google-d-s/forms/ x x
Google Lit Trips http://www.googlelittrips.com/GoogleLit/Home.html x x
Google Mail http://www.google.com x x
Google Talk http://www.google.com/talk/ x x
iMovie http://support.apple.com/kb/dl859 x x x
Illuminations http://illuminations.nctm.org/ x x
Incompetech http://incompetech.com/m/c/royalty-free/ x x
International Society for Technology in 
Education

http://www.iste.org x x
Internet Relay Chat http://www.mirc.com/ x x
Itunes http://www.apple.com/itunes/ x x x
Jing http://www.techsmith.com/jing/free/ x x x
Joyce Valenza’s site http://www.sdst.org/shs/library/jvweb.html x x
Kizoa http://www.kizoa.com x x
KnightCite http://www.calvin.edu/library/knightcite/index.php x x
Learn360 http://learn360.com x x
LiveJournal http://www.livejournal.com x x
Macul Space http://maculspace.ning.om x x
Masher http://www.masher.com x x
Media Converter http://mediaconverter.org/ x x
Michigan Association for Media in 
Education

http://www.mimame.org x x
Michigan eLibrary http://mel.org x x
Michigan LearnPort Portal http://mi.learnport.org x x
Michigan LearnPort http://www.learnport.org/ x x
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Michigan Merit Curriculum Guidelines http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mde/Online10.06_final_175750_7.pdf x x
MindMeister http://www.mindmeister.com x x
MORE http://www.more.net/ x x
National Council for Teaching of 
English

http://www.ncte.org/positions/statements/fairusemedialiteracy x x
National Library of Virtual 
Manipulatives

http://nlvm.usu.edu/en/nav/vlibrary.html x x
Natural Readers http://www.naturalreaders.com/free_version.htm x x
Navigating the Land of Online 
Learning

http://web.inghamisd.org/gettingonline/start.html x x
Neok12 http://www.neok12.com x x
Nettrekker http://www.nettrekker.com/us/overview x x
NetVibes http://www.netvibes.com/en x x
Online Telescope http://www.worldwidetelescope.org x x
Oovoo http://www.oovoo.com/ x x
OpenOffice http://www.openoffice.org x x x
Pageflakes http://www.pageflakes.com/Default.aspx x x
PB Works http://pbworks.com/ x x
PhotoBucket http://photobucket.com/ x x
PhotoGallery http://www.kodakgallery.com/gallery/welcome.jsp x x
PhotoPeach http://photopeach.com x x
PhotoStory 3 http://microsoft-photo-story.en.softonic.com x x
Picasa http://picasa.google.com x x x
Picnik http://www.picnik.com x x
Pics 4 Learning http://pics4learning.com x x
Plurk http://plurk.com x x
Podomatic http://www.podomatic.com/featured x x
PollEverywhere http://www.polleverywhere.com x x
Prezi http://prezi.com/ x x
ProtoPage http://www.protopage.com x x
Public Domain Photo Database http://www.pdphoto.org x x
Public Domain Photos http://www.public-domain-photos.com x x
Quizlet http://quizlet.com x x
Read the Words http://readthewords.com/members/login.aspx x x
RefDesk http://www.refdesk.com/ x x
Regional Educational Media Center http://www.remc.org x x
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Roxio PhotoShow http://www.photoshow.com/home/start x x
Royalty Free Music http://www.royaltyfreemusic.com/free-music-resources.html x x
Rubistar http://rubistar.4teachers.org x x
Sakai http://sakaiproject.org/ x x
SchoolTube http://www.schooltube.com x x
Screencast-o-matic http://www.screencast-o-matic.com/ x x
ScreenFlow http://www.telestream.net/screen-flow/overview.htm x x
Screenr http://screenr.com x x
Screenjelly http://www.screenjelly.com/ x x
Shwup http://www.shwup.com x x
Simply Box for education http://simplybox.com/index/education x x
Skype http://www.skype.com/ x x x
Slideshare http://www.slideshare.net/ x x
Snapfish http://www.snapfish.com/snapfish/welcome x x
Soundzabound http://www.soundzabound.com x x
StoryCenter http://storycenter.org/index1.html x x
Survey Monkey http://surveymonkey.com x x
Tagxedo http://www.tagxedo.com x x
TeacherTube http://www.teachertube.com x x
TeacherZone http://teacher.tenmarks.com x x
Teachers Domain http://teachersdomain.org x x
Thinkfinity http://thinkfinity.org x x
Tiny Chat http://tinychat.com/ x x
Tokbox http://www.tokbox.com/ x x
Turabian http://www.eturabian.com/turabian/index.html x x
TWICE  (Two Way Interactive 
Connections)

http://www.twice.cc x x
Twitter http://twitter.com x x
Type With Me http://typewith.me/ x x
VoiceThread http://voicethread.com x x
Voki http://voki.com x x
Vozme http://vozme.com x x
Vuvox http://www.vuvox.com x x
Webex http://www.webex.com/ x x
Weebly http://www.weebly.com x x
Webspiration http://mywebspiration.com/ x x
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Wikipedia http://www.wikipedia.org/ x x
Wikispaces http://wikispaces.com x x
Wordle http://www.wordle.net x x
WordSift http://www.wordsift.com x x
Yahoo Mail http://www.yahoo.com x x
YouTube http://www.youtube.com x x
Zamzar http://www.zamzar.com/ x x
Zoomerang http://www.zoomerang.com x x
Zoho http://www.zoho.com x x
Zoomit http://www.snapfiles.com/get/zoomit.html x x x

Check with your technology department before downloading and installing any software on a district own computer.

Featured Tools - are programs or sites use.  These should be unblocked.  Many require an account to be created to use.

Additional Resources are optional alternatives to the primary sites.  These provide options if a site is blocked.

Free and Not Free - Some sites offer premium versions ($$) which are not required to complete required  projects.  All projects can be completed using free or demo 
versions.  
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